Tischlampe mit Bliten im Landhaus-Stil

Instructions No. 1002
/¢ & Difficulty: Advanced
© Working time: 45 Minutes

3
<. P, ey
AW i
s &

e’

Article information:

Article number
110891-25
120364-03
542708-07
560085-80
722025
120340
563123-02
130479
550505-16
521802

Article name
VBS Effect Glue250 ml

VBS Brush with round tip "Easy Brush"Size 03/2,7 mm

Staz-On Stamp padStone Grey

VBS Craft paint, 50 mIWhite

VBS Napkin varnish "Glossy"250 ml
VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush
Aluminum craft foilSilver/Silver

VBS Special mat

VBS Bristle brushes "NATURE"Size 16
VBS Silhouette scissors

With this table lamp in country house style, the natural coloured fabric
forms the basis for this decoration. The large-format flowers combined with
the fine tendrils and the rustic Jute are thus optimally shown to advantage.
As a special feature you can decorate the lamp with a metal butterfly.

And it is as simple as that:

o Cut the fabric roughly to the circumference of the lampshade.

o Apply the Effect Glue to the Lampshade and lay the fabric on top.

o Cut off the excess material.

o When the glue is dry, stamp the squiggles on.

o Cut the designs from Straw silk paper and fix them on the fabric with
Napkin varnish .

o Prime the metal in white, let it dry and then stick the butterfly motif
onto the fabric with Napkin varnish .

e Cut it out and emboss the outline from the front and then emboss the
areas on the mat from the back.

o Fix the tape-Ribbon to the lower edge and double to the upper edge of
the shade and use it to attach the Jute-Cord and the Satin ribbon.

o Now decorate the lamp with the butterfly, which you bend together
slightly in the middle and also fix it with tape-Ribbon .

RN U NI (U U U U (IS U i §



	Tischlampe mit Blüten im Landhaus-Stil
	Article information:


