Tischlampe mit Blüten im Landhaus-Stil

Instructions No. 1002

Difficulty: Advanced

Working time: 45 Minutes



With this **table lamp in country house style**, the natural coloured fabric forms the basis for this decoration. The **large-format flowers** combined with the fine tendrils and the rustic Jute are thus optimally shown to advantage. As a special feature you can **decorate** the lamp with a **metal** butterfly.

And it is as simple as that:

- Cut the fabric roughly to the circumference of the lampshade.
- Apply the Effect Glue to the Lampshade and lay the fabric on top.
- Cut off the excess material.
- When the glue is dry, stamp the squiggles on.
- Cut the designs from Straw silk paper and fix them on the fabric with Napkin varnish .
- Prime the metal in white, let it dry and then stick the butterfly motif onto the fabric with Napkin varnish .
- Cut it out and emboss the outline from the front and then emboss the areas on the mat from the back.
- Fix the tape-Ribbon to the lower edge and double to the upper edge of the shade and use it to attach the Jute-Cord and the Satin ribbon.
- Now decorate the lamp with the butterfly, which you bend together slightly in the middle and also fix it with tape-Ribbon .

Must Have



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
110891-25	VBS Effect Glue250 ml	1
120364-03	VBS Brush with round tip "Easy Brush"Size 03/2,7 mm	1
542708-07	Staz-On Stamp padStone Grey	1
560085-80	VBS Craft paint, 50 mlWhite	1
120340	VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush	1
563123-02	Aluminum craft foilSilver/Silver	1
130479	VBS Special mat	1
550505-16	VBS Bristle brushes "Nature"Size 16	1
521802	VBS Silhouette scissors	1